

## कुमारभास्करवर्मसंस्कृत-पुरातनाध्ययनविश्वविद्यालय

সুমাৰ তাহ্ৰৰ বৰ্মা সাহ্ৰত আৰু পুৰাতন অধ্যয়ন বিশ্ববিচ্যালয় Lumar Bhaskar Varma Sanskrit & Ancient Studies University Namati. Nalbari-781337

Website:www.kbvsasun.ac.in :: Email Id:registrarkbvasasu@gmail.com

Ref. No. KBVS&ASU/Reg-I-C/101/2017-

Date: 23.03.2023

## Policy on Simple Standard Sanskrit (SSS)

In view of India's bid to restructure the education system through NEP-2020, massive emphasis on the values of ancient Indian Knowledge System (IKS) has been given. To that end, popularization of Simple Standard Sanskrit (SSS) has been acknowledged as a core element in the educational institutions. Since the beginning, the Kumar Bhaskar Varma Sanskrit and Ancient Studies University has been keen on popularizing Sanskrit and uphold the values of Ancient Indian Knowledge System. Now, as part of the NEP-2020 implementation process, and its commitment to popularize Simple Standard Sanskrit (SSS), hereby, the following provisions are laid down-

- The University is committed to use Simple Standard Sanskrit (SSS) in the websites as well as in relevant policy documents.
- The University is committed to use Simple Standard Sanskrit (SSS) as medium of teaching across all programmes in the Schools of Sanskrit studies and in the functional Sanskrit Course across programmes of School of humanities.
- The University is committed to use Simple Standard Sanskrit (SSS) in the cultural or entertainment activities at the University.
- The University is committed to organize *Samskrit Sambhashan Varga* from time to time to enhance communication skills in Simple Standard Sanskrit (SSS) for faculty members, non-teaching staff and students of the University.
- The University is committed to popularize Simple Standard Sanskrit (SSS) in the neighbourhood areas through its extension activities.



(Dr. Madan Ch. Boro) C Registrars & ASU KBVS &